Cecil County Department of Public Works

Comparison of FY16 Versus FY17 Solid Waste Management Division Fee Schedules (Scales in Service)

| Item No. | Material Type/Charge | Unit of Measure | Current Fees FY16 | Proposed Fees FY17 |
|-------------|---|---------------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | | | 7/1/2015 | 7/1/2016 |
| 1 | Refuse | Per Ton | \$75.00 | \$79.00 |
| 2 | Household Refuse (Under 200 lbs) (100% Recyclables Separated) | Per Vehicle | \$7.00 | \$7.00 |
| 3 | Household Refuse (Under 200 lbs) | Per Vehicle | \$14.00 | \$14.00 |
| 4 | Single Stream Recyclables | Per Ton | Market Rate | Market Rate |
| 5 | Single Stream Recyclables (Under 200 lbs) | Per Vehicle | \$2.00 | \$2.00 |
| 6 | Construction & Demolition Waste | Per Ton | \$75.00 | \$79.00 |
| 7 | Sewage Sludge | Per Ton | \$75.00 | \$79.00 |
| 8 | Contaminated Soil | Per Ton | \$225.00 | \$237.00 |
| 9 | Asbestos (Friable) | Per Ton | \$225.00 | \$237.00 |
| 10 | Tires (Less Than 12" Rim Size) (On or Off the Rim) | Per Tire | \$3.00 | \$3.00 |
| 11 | Tires (12 - 17" Rim Size) (On or Off the Rim) | Per Tire | \$5.00 | \$5.00 |
| 12 | Tires (18 - 24" Rim Size) (Off the Rim Only) | Per Tire | \$7.00 | \$7.00 |
| 13 | Tires (Over 24" Rim Size) (Cut in Quarters Only) | Per Tire | \$13.00 | \$13.00 |
| 14 | Tires (Bulk) (Per Ton) | Per Ton | \$180.00 | \$180.00 |
| 15 | Wood Chips | Per Ton | \$15.00 | \$15.00 |
| 16 | Yard Waste | Per Ton | \$25.00 | \$25.00 |
| 17 | Yard Waste (Under 400 lbs) | Per Vehicle | \$3.00 | \$3.00 |
| 18 | Christmas Trees | Each | No Charge | No Charge |
| 19 | Wood; Stumps; Logs (Over 3 inches in Diameter) | Per Ton | \$75.00 | \$79.00 |
| 20 | Special Handling Wastes | Per Ton | \$225.00 | \$237.00 |
| 21 | Pallets (Unpainted and Untreated) | Per Ton | \$25.00 | \$25.00 |
| 22 | Electronics | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 23 | Sharps | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 24 | Textiles | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 25 | Batteries | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 26 | Antifreeze | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 27 | Oil - Motor | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 28 | Oil - Vegetable | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 29 | White Goods | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 30 | Scrap Metal | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 31 | Fluorescent Lamps | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 32 | Printer Cartridges | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 33 | Cork | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 34 | Paint - Latex | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 35 | Polystyrene | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 36 | Vinyl Siding | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 37 | Eyewear | NA | No Charge | No Charge |
| 38 | Tire Recovery Charge | Per Tire | \$40.00 | \$40.00 |
| 39 | Mulch (For Sale) (Mulch in Containers or Bags) | Per Load | \$2.00 | \$2.00 |
| 40 | Mulch (For Sale) (Per Pick-up or Single-Axle Trailer) | Per Load | \$5.00 | \$5.00 |
| 41 | Mulch (For Sale) (Per Combo Load of Pickup & Trailer) | Per Load | \$10.00 | \$10.00 |
| 42 | Mulch (For Sale) (Commercial Quantities) (As Available) | Per Ton | \$25.00 | \$25.00 |
| 43 | Public Scale Fee | Per Transaction | \$10.00 | \$10.00 |
| 44 | Non-Resident Permit Application Fee | Per Application | \$10.00 | \$10.00 |
| 45 | Commercial Refuse Haulers License Application/ Renewal Fee | Per Application /Truck | \$50.00/ \$25.00 | \$50.00/ \$25.00 |
| 46 | Late Fee | Per Month | 1% | 1% |
| 47 | Insufficient Funds Fee | Per Check | \$25.00 | \$25.00 |
| 48 | Delinquent Account Closure Fee | Per Occurrence | \$25.00 | \$25.00 |
| | /31/16 | rei Occuirence | | |
| v 1, 3/ | 21/10 | | Denotes a change in the fee from one year to the next. | |
| | | | one year to the r | ICAL. |